
 
 

 
 
Mailing Address: PO Box 2, Bolivia, NC 28422  Website: brunswickncvotes.gov 

Board of Elections 
Phone: 910.253.2620 / Fax: 910.253.2618 

Email: elections@brunswickcountync.gov 
  

Location: Government Center Building H 
75 Stamp Act Drive NE, Bolivia, NC 28422 

2026 PRIMARY ELECTION EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE 
 
GOVERNMENT CENTER LOCATION 
Brunswick County Cooperative Extension - 25 Referendum Drive NE, Building N, Bolivia, NC, 28422 
 
SATELLITE LOCATIONS 
Leland Cultural Arts Center - 1212 Magnolia Village Way, Leland, NC, 28451 
St. James Town Hall – 4140 Southport-Supply Road, Southport, NC, 28461 
Brunswick Center at Supply – 101 Stone Chimney Road SE, Supply, NC, 28462 
Sunset Beach Community Center – 200 Station Trail, Sunset Beach, NC, 28468 
 

Date Government Center Location Satellite Locations 
Thursday, February 12 8:30 am - 5:00 pm 8:00 am - 7:30 pm 
Friday, February 13 8:30 am - 5:00 pm 8:00 am - 7:30 pm 
Saturday, February 14 Closed 10:00 am – 4:00 pm 
Sunday, February 15 Closed Closed 
Monday, February 16 8:30 am - 5:00 pm 8:00 am - 7:30 pm 
Tuesday, February 17 8:30 am - 5:00 pm 8:00 am - 7:30 pm 
Wednesday, February 18 8:30 am - 5:00 pm 8:00 am - 7:30 pm 
Thursday, February 19 8:30 am - 5:00 pm 8:00 am - 7:30 pm 
Friday, February 20, 2026 8:30 am - 5:00 pm 8:00 am - 7:30 pm 
Saturday, February 21 Closed 10:00 am – 4:00 pm 
Sunday, February 22 Closed Closed 
Monday, February 23 8:30 am - 5:00 pm 8:00 am - 7:30 pm 
Tuesday, February 24 8:30 am - 5:00 pm 8:00 am - 7:30 pm 
Wednesday, February 25 8:30 am - 5:00 pm 8:00 am - 7:30 pm 
Thursday, February 26 8:30 am - 5:00 pm 8:00 am - 7:30 pm 
Friday, February 27 8:30 am - 5:00 pm 8:00 am - 7:30 pm 
Saturday, February 28 8:00 am - 3:00 pm 8:00 am - 3:00 pm 

 
Check Your Voter Registration 
Use the Voter Search to confirm your registration and view your sample ballot.  
 
 
Check Current Wait Times 
Visit our Early Voting page for current wait times at open locations. 

https://vt.ncsbe.gov/RegLkup/
https://www.brunswickcountync.gov/766/Early-Voting

